Department, Second floor, RBI, Bhubaneswar 

6. Date of placing minutes of the pre-bid 
meeting on RBI website 

February 02, 2026 by 16:00 Hrs. 

7. Estimated cost of the work: 

₹18 Lakh (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Only) 

8. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

₹36,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Thousand Only)  

i.NEFT: 

A/C No-186004001, Reserve Bank of India, IFSC 

Code - RBIS0BBPA01 (0=Zero), Branch Name – 

Bhubaneswar. 

The details of transaction have to be provided to 

estatebhubaneswar@rbi.org.in  

Or  

ii.

[...]

(VRF / VRV) technology based air-conditioning system 

for Auditorium at 2nd Floor, Main Office Building, 

Bhubaneswar 

(b) Estimated cost ₹18 Lakhs 

(c) Terms of payment As per clause 3.13 General Instructions to 

Contractors and Special Conditions. 

(d) Earnest Money ₹ 36,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Thousand only) 

(e) Performance Bank Guarantee 5% of contract value for 10 yrs. at reduced rate (details 

as per tender clause)  

(f) Retention Money (Rs.) 5% of executed value for one year  

(g) Time allowed for completion of 

work from the 14th day of issue of

[...]

This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge and information M/s. 

/Shri............................................................. a customer of our bank having marginally noted address, 

are/is respectable and can be treated as good for any engagement up to a   limit   of ₹18,00,000/- 

(Rupees Eighteen Lakhs only). This certificate is issued without any guarantee or responsibility on the 

bank or any of its officers.     

Other particulars are given below for your perusal and record: 

S.No. Particulars Comments of the Bank 

1.  Composition of the firm (whether Partnership”/